FIAMMA MCAM335x_R4
Hardware Manual
Pag. 1 of 31           FIAMMA MCAM335x_R4 Hardware Manual            Rev.1.0
All Rights Reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, stored in
a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means whether, electronic,
Mechanical, or otherwise without the prior written permission of Mas elettronica.
No warranty of accuracy is given concerning the contents of the information contained in
this publication. To the extent permitted by law no liability (including liability to any

TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA5
T2
Pag. 21 of 31           FIAMMA MCAM335x_R4 Hardware Manual            Rev.1.0
C19 GND PWR GND POWER
A19 LCDD17 OUT LCD CONTROLLER
DATA 17
TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA17
V13
D20 USB0_ID IN OTG USB_ID SIGNAL TTL 3,3V
PIN NAME DIR DESCRIPTION LOGIC
LEVEL
CPU SIGNAL AM335x ZCZ
PIN
B20 LCDD13 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 13 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA13
V3
C20 I2C2_SCL BI I2C CHANNEL 2 Clock
SIGNAL
TTL 3,3V GPIO0_3 B17
A20 LCDD2 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 2 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA2
R3
D21 AUDA_DIN IN MULTICHANNEL BUFFERED
SERIAL PORT RECEIVE
SIGNAL
TTL 3,3V A14
B21 LCDD15 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 15 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA15
T5
C21 AUDA_DOUT OUT MULTICHANNEL BUFFERED
SERIAL PORT TRASMIT
SIGNAL
TTL 3,3V D13
A21 LCDD18 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 18 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA18
R12
D22 AUDA_FSX OUT MULTICHANNEL BUFFERED
SERIAL PORT FRAME SINC
SIGNAL
TTL 3,3V C13
B22 LCDD0 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 0 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA0
R1
C22 AUDA_BCLK OUT MULTICHANNEL BUFFERED
SERIAL PORT CLOCK
SIGNAL
TTL 3,3V B12
A22 LCDD21 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 21 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA21
T11
D23 AUD_MCLK BI MMC1 DATA 7 TTL 3,3V
B23 LCDD6 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 6 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA6
T3
C23 GND PWR GND POWER
A23 LCDD16 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 16 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA16
U13
D24 USB1_DP BI USB HOST 1 POSITIVE TTL 5V
Pag. 22 of 31           FIAMMA MCAM335x_R4 Hardware Manual            Rev.1.0
SIGNAL
B24 LCDD1 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 1 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA1
R2
C24 USB1_DM BI USB HOST 1 NEGATIVE
SIGNAL
TTL 5V
A24 LCDD22 OUT LCD CONTROLLER DATA 22 TTL 3,3V AM335X_LC
D_DATA22
T10
D25 USB0_DP BI USB HOST 0 POSITIVE
SIGNAL